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Road Constructed in Rural Areas under NABARD

†2645. DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR:

 Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the total length of the roads constructed in rural areas with the assistance from National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) during the last three years, State/UT-wise; and

(b) the details of the roads likely to be constructed with the assistance from NABARD during the current Five Year Plan along with the amount likely to be incurred thereon?

Answer
The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance

(Shri Santosh Kumar Gangwar)

(a): As reported by National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD), State wise/UT wise details of the length of roads constructed during the last three years, based on the loan assistance sanctioned by NABARD under Rural Infrastructure Development Fund (RIDF) is given in Annexure I.

(b) As reported by NABARD, the details of roads likely to be constructed along with amount of loans sanctioned under RIDF during current Five Year Plan, is given in Annexure II.


ANNEXURE I to USQ 2645 for 17.03.2017

Total Length of roads Constructed in rural areas

 from 2013-14 to 2015-16


    2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

S. No. State Length of road(in km) Length of road(in km) Length of road(in km)

1 ANDHRA PRADESH 693.75 494.02 784.28

2 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 174.89 20.64 64.66

3 ASSAM 177.55 346.57 311.5

4 BIHAR 899.43 1550.87 0

5 CHATTISGARH 1941.39 777.3 685.61

6 GOA 51.67 16.5 0

7 GUJARAT 0 0 0

8 HARYANA 282.71 246.09 0

9 HIMACHAL PRADESH 552.61 389.2 561.83

10 JAMMU & KASHMIR 10.9 41.7 415.11

11 JHARKHAND 1153.13 1120.34 1118.55

12 KARNATAKA 1295.3 2089.14 790.3

13 KERALA 361.97 450.68 133.4

14 MADHYA PRADESH 1156 405.75 345.96

15 MAHARASHTRA 875.56 1124.95 1227.47

16 MANIPUR 0 0 11

17 MEGHALAYA 0 100.71 0

18 MIZORAM 66.9 0 95.13

19 NAGALAND 793 0 39.5

20 ODISHA 516.17 692.91 539.87

21 PUDUCHERRY 0 77.08 30.4

22 PUNJAB 1956.17 1459.14 467.03

23 RAJASTHAN 4325.48 4254.39 11577.35

24 SIKKIM 0 54.42 0

25 TAMILNADU 793.55 1569.67 423.65

26 TELANGANA 0 114.81 194.13

27 TRIPURA 0 0 1479.09

28 UTTAR PRADESH 0 1084.25 651.35

29 UTTARAKHAND 549.07 731.3 1152.31

30 WEST BENGAL 1104.68 939.79 755.68

  Total 19731.88 20152.22 23855.16

Source: NABARD


ANNEXURE II to USQ 2645 for 17.03.2017

RIDF - Details of roads likely to be constructed during the current Five Year Plan
(2012-2017)

  State Length of road(in km) Amount sanctioned(in crore)
1 ANDHRA PRADESH 3403.15 1433.36
2 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 274.59 405.22
3 ASSAM 835.62 515.18
4 BIHAR 2811.48 1451.99
5 CHATTISGARH 7341.52 2818
6 GOA 68.17 50.45
7 GUJARAT 0
8 HARYANA 1365.71 896.89
9 HIMACHAL PRADESH 2152.81 1067.75

10 JAMMU & KASHMIR 945.93 833.78
11 JHARKHAND 3731.76 3102.84
12 KARNATAKA 5898.26 1797.23
13 KERALA 1352.84 812.1
14 MADHYA PRADESH 3268.93 1880.62
15 MAHARASHTRA 5504.29 1687.34
16 MANIPUR 11 56.28
17 MEGHALAYA 191.08 138.09
18 MIZORAM 271.12 233.43
19 NAGALAND 897.5 76
20 ODISHA 3660.17 2707.08
21 PUDUCHERRY 107.48 56.1
22 PUNJAB 3882.34 666.62
23 RAJASTHAN 25592.86 3523.85
24 SIKKIM 56.92 63.71
25 TAMILNADU 5432.28 1358.68
26 TELANGANA 308.94 230.97
27 TRIPURA 1730.79 309.36
28 UTTAR PRADESH 2828.34 1173.34
29 UTTARAKHAND 3062.82 1699.75
30 WEST BENGAL 3731.6 2375.84

  Total 90720.3 33421.85
Source: NABARD

